Net position, end of year (3,392,184)$             (2,140,649)$             (1,399,009)$              

FY 2025 Appropriation total is $ 6,084,000 due to Public Law P.L. 37-125 Chapter II, Part II, Section 3: the 

School is authorized to receive Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars  ($7,800) per enrollee not to exceed 

seven hundred eighty (780) students for the iLearn Academy Charter School.  

GOVERNMENT-WIDE FINANCIAL ANALYSIS, continued 

Statement of Activities, continued 

For Extended Learning, the increase is attributed to increased attendance in After School Program.